

ſ

Republika ng Pilipinas Lungsod Quezon



GOODS AND SERVICES Second Floor, Civic Center Building F, Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE -

Tel. No. 8988-42-42 local 8709/8712

BID BULLETIN NO. 21-2022 Series of 2022

Notice is hereby given to all concerned bidders for the following Project scheduled for Public Bidding on **25 July 2022**, viz:

FROM	ТО
 Philippine Bidding Documents under the following: Section VI. Schedule of Requirements, and Section VII. Technical Specifications 	 Philippine Bidding Documents under the following: Section VI. Schedule of Requirements, and Section VII. Technical Specifications
Antigen Test Kit SARS COV2 NASOPHARYNGEAL ANTIGEN TEST KIT Result Due:< 15 - 30 minutes Nasopharyngeal Swabbing Specimen Recombinant Protein WHO Eligible for Procurement FDA Certified and Passed Ritm Performance Validation with: Sensitivity of 93% Specificity of 100% Can Detect Sars Cov2 Variants Alpha (B.1.1.7) Beta (B.351) Gama (P1) Lota (B.1.526, B.1.526.2) Lambda (C.37) Delta (B1.617.2) Kappa (B1.617.1) Epsilon (B.1429) Zeta (P.2) Administration and Interpretation is done by A trained Health Professional Only Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 20.2 Copy of Valid current License to Operate for Medical Supplies/Devices from DOH Accredited Supplier, Distributor or Manufacturer	 Antigen Test Kit SARS COV2 NASOPHARYNGEAL ANTIGEN TEST KIT Result Due:<15 - 30 minutes Nasopharyngeal Swabbing Specimen Recombinant Protein WHO Eligible for Procurement FDA Certified and Passed RITM Performance Validation with: Sensitivity of 93% Specificity of 100% Administration and Interpretation is done by a licensed and trained Health Professional Only Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 20.2 Copy of Valid current License to Operate for Medical Supplies/Devices from DOF Accredited Supplier, Distributor or Manufacturer The Service Provider must provide/deploy a licensed and trained health professionals only.

Please be guided accordingly.

By: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE - GOODS AND SERVICES

(SGD) MS. MA MARGARITA T. SANTOS Chairperson